Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction
Date

12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022

Payee

Ayrshire College

Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd
Ayrshire College
Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland
West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College
New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University
Oil & Gas Technology Centre

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

payments are listed separately.

Description

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£50,250.00
£40,920.00
£39,870.00
£58,980.00
£92,790.00
£71,940.00
£32,100.00
£39,120.00
£97,500.00
£4,424,699.00
£1,103,469.00
£134,416.00
£91,400.00
£1,484,658.00
£3,900,000.00
£5,227,153.00
£82,759.00
£4,766,723.00
£3,326,866.72
£14,741,373.00
£239,000.00
£5,005,442.00
£103,374.00
£4,461,250.00
£207,608.00
£67,708.00
£983,604.00
£4,617,599.00
£6,168,000.00
£1,056,939.00
£1,000,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,766,814.00
£1,000,000.00
£97,500.00
£109,000.00
£6,220,030.31
£860,560.34
£3,709,285.62
£433,781.00
£5,212,607.88
£121,725.00
£103,780.00
£1,572,170.24
£4,023,563.56
£1,163,371.02
£691,225.00
£32,734.00




12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022

SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
Universities UK

University of the West of Scotland
KPMG

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

University of the Highlands & Islands

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Professional Services

PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

HE Grant Funding Payment

£67,708.00
£898,155.52
£2,281,423.35
£6,159,829.51
£1,745,020.90
£6,460,355.48
£16,343,636.31
£13,883,279.91
£3,394,004.97
£3,657,776.15
£8,603,966.83
£3,600,460.35
£25,235.00
£6,192,408.77
£43,974.00
£184,887.43
£169,667.42
£500,000.00




