Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance
Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
12/12/2022	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£50,250.00
12/12/2022	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£40,920.00
12/12/2022	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£39,870.00
12/12/2022	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£58,980.00
12/12/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£92,790.00
12/12/2022	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£71,940.00
12/12/2022	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£32,100.00
12/12/2022	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£39,120.00
12/12/2022	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/12/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,424,699.00
12/12/2022	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,103,469.00
12/12/2022	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
12/12/2022	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£91,400.00
12/12/2022	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,484,658.00
12/12/2022	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,900,000.00
12/12/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,227,153.00
12/12/2022	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
12/12/2022	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,766,723.00
12/12/2022	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,326,866.72
12/12/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£14,741,373.00
12/12/2022	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
12/12/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,005,442.00
12/12/2022	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£103,374.00
12/12/2022	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,461,250.00
12/12/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£207,608.00
12/12/2022	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	FE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
12/12/2022	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£983,604.00
12/12/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,617,599.00
12/12/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,168,000.00
12/12/2022	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,056,939.00
12/12/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/12/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
12/12/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,766,814.00
12/12/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/12/2022	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
12/12/2022	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£109,000.00
12/12/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,220,030.31
12/12/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£860,560.34
12/12/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,709,285.62
12/12/2022	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00
12/12/2022	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,212,607.88
12/12/2022	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,725.00
12/12/2022	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
12/12/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,572,170.24
12/12/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,023,563.56
12/12/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,163,371.02
12/12/2022	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
12/12/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£32,734.00

12/12/2022	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
12/12/2022	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£898,155.52
12/12/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,281,423.35
12/12/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,159,829.51
12/12/2022	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,745,020.90
12/12/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,460,355.48
12/12/2022	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£16,343,636.31
12/12/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£13,883,279.91
12/12/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,394,004.97
12/12/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,657,776.15
12/12/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,603,966.83
12/12/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,600,460.35
12/12/2022	Universities UK	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,235.00
12/12/2022	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,192,408.77
23/12/2022	KPMG	Professional Services	£43,974.00
23/12/2022	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£184,887.43
23/12/2022	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£169,667.42
23/12/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£500,000.00